BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day No. 11 Date: July 5, 2022

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the amount per acre and names on the signatory page of the Installment Purchase Agreement.)

1 On page 2, in line 13 and 25, in each instance, strike "\$29,320" and substitute "<u>\$31,720</u>".

2

- 3 In the agreement attached as Exhibit 1, on page 1 of the signature pages:
- 4 1. Strike "WILLIAM LOWREY" and substitute "<u>ERIC O'KEEFE</u>" and
- 5 2. Strike "JENNIFER LOWREY" and substitute "JENNIFER SHRADER".